
BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED 
Regd. Office : 1212, Trichy Road Coimbatore - 641 018 Tamilnadu India 
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SEC I MAI LI 2023 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza 
C-1, Block G 
Bundera-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) 
Mumbai 400051 

NSE CODE 
ISIN No. 

Dear Sirs, 

: BANARISUG 
: INE459A01010 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai 400 001 

BSE CODE : 500041 
ISIN No. : INE459A01010 

Sub: Submission of disclosure on Related Party Transactions pursuant 
to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

***** 

24.05.2023 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a statement of Related Parties on 

consolidated basis for the half year ended 31st March, 2023. 

Kindly take on record the above. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED 

COMPANY SECRETARY 
A12580 

Encl: 
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DmAs of the pMty (listed 
_ , ..........,, .......,. .. to ... 

U>M>Ctlon 

"""" PAN 

(2) (l) 

- Amman Sutanltd 

- Amman . Supn l td 

- Amman ~ltd 

- Amman Supnltd 

a.mat1Amman 

Supn ltd 

- Amman Supn ltd 

Bomar1 Amman 
$utan Ltd 

- Amman Suian ltd 

Bomar1Amman 
Supnltd 

Bomar1 Amman 
Supn ltd 

- Amman 5uPnltd 

Bomar1Amman 
• Supn ltd - """""' Supn ltd .......,,.......,, 

Supn l td .....,.,, ........ 
Supn l t d 

Bomar1Amman 
SUpnltd 

Bomar1Amman 
5',.... Ltd 

Bomar1 Amman 
Suran Ltd 
Bomar1Amman. 
Su1111 l td .......,,.......,, 
Supn Ltd .......,, ........ 
Sugars ltd .......,,.......,, 
Supn l td 

Bomar1Amman 
Supn ltd 

-Amman 
Supn ltd 

Bomar1 Amman 
S14an Ltd 

Bomar1 Amman 
Sua:arsltd 

· ~tails of the Ccuiterparty 

Name · PAN 

(<I (5) 

Annamallal fll terprfse Prtvate Umllt'd 

Annamallal Enterprise Prlv.lte Limited 

Annamallal Estates PrMte Limited 

Bannarf .Ammm Enterprtscs Prtwte 
Umltcd 

Bannarf Amman Enterprises Private 
· Limited 

Bamar1 Amman Exports Private Umtted 

Bannar1 Amm111 Exports Prtva~ Umlted 

Bannarf Enterprises Prlvale Limited 

Bannarf Entf!1Pr1SoeS Private limited 

BaMarlamman Anutc:e Private Limited 

~ Bannarfamman Anance !'fMte l imited 

Bit Tec:hno Products Prtva~ Lknlted 

· Goldmine Corporate Investment Pr1vate 
Umlted 

Goldmine Corporate lnYestment Private 
Umfted 

KandiamrMn Entefprhe Pr1vatc Umlted 

l<andWnman Enterprtse Prtv.u e Limited 

Ktma~ Enterpr1sc Private Umlted 

Mchru Enterprises Pr1vate Umlted . 

Mytvapn.11 Enterprises Private Limited 

Shiva Carro~ Private Umlted 

Shiva CarvoMoven Private Umlted 

Shiva CarJO ,Maven Private Umlted 

Shiva Dfstlllerles Pr1vate Umlted 

Shtva Otstllleries Private Umlted 

Shiva Hlt«h tnfrutnJctur'c Pr1vate 
Umlt<d 

Shiva Htt«h lnfruttutture Private 
Umnect . 

Rr~tiorutllp o( the 
CDOOterputy wi th the" 

Usted entity or Its 
' llbsldiAry 

(6) 

Promoter Group 

Promotet"" Group 

Promoter Group 

PmmoterG~ 

PromoterG~ 

PromotetG~ 

PromoterGn:q> 

Promoter G~ 

"--G-

"--G-

"--G-

Pnxnoter Grcq> 

Promoter G~ 

Pn>moterGnq> 

Promoter Gn:1t4> 

Pn:>moc:er Gnq> 

~oter Gn:q> 

~oter Gn:Jt4> 

Promoter Gnq:i 

. PromoterGn:1t4> 

"--G-

Promoter Gnq:i 

Promoter Gnq> 

Promoter G""4' 

Pn>motetGn:JL4J 

Pn>motet Gn:J141. 

. Banrwt Amman Solan Limited, Colmbat.«e 

ConsoUdalt'd Related Patty Transactions for the period from 1st Octabcr to list March 2023 

Type of rt'lated Party 
transaction .(iceHotc 5) 

·m 
Purth~ r:I goods or 
services 

Sale of goods_ or services 

Sale of toods « SCJVlces 

Sale of aoods «services 

Sale of aoocts « services 

Sale of aoods « servk:es 

Sate of aoods « services 

Sale of goods « services 

Sale of toods « se"Ylms 

Sale of toods «services 

Sale of aoods « ~ 
._. 

Sale of toods « servkes.0 

Sale of toods'« services . 

Sale of aoods « services 

Sale of toods « services 

Sl!e of toods « services 

Sale of toods « services 

Sale.or foods« services 

Sate of toods « se"Ylms 

PU'chasc d toods °' 
servlcii5 

Pud\ase ol toods ()( .... , .. 
Sale of toods « ser\'k:es 

Sale of tCJOd:s « ~ces 

Sale of aoods « savfc-:s 

Sile of foods « services 

Sale of aooos or services 

Value al the related 
Partytr.lnSKtfQ'lis 

""""""' by the 
audit committee 

. (see Note 6a) 
IR14>ttS lritakhs) 

(I) 

i.oo 

0.12 

0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

· 0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

0.12 

0.12 

0.12 

. 7.20 

100.00 · 

0.12 

12,020.00 

0.12 

10.00 

0.12 

(9) 

Ln 

0.07 

0.07 

0.74 

0.07 

0.4) 

0.07 

0.30 

0.07 

0.56 

0.07 

0.07 

0.59 

0.07 

O.JO 

0,07 

0.07, 

0.07 

0.07 

4.25 

.. 10.28 

0.07 

5,901.46 

0.07 

0.41 

0.07 

1lt4>ttS In Lakhs 

Addltk:Nl d tsdosure of related party tnnsactlons • applic:;W{e only ln case the related patty tnnsactJon relates to loans,fnter·c:orp:nte 
deposfts.~es or lnYCStmcnts made! at lfvm by the listed entityl smsdtary. These deUlts need tO be disclosed only orM:e, during the 

reponing period~ such tramactiom WH tRSeruken. 

In case monies are due to either In ase Mft ftnandll lndcblednesl ls lnc:tn'ed to 
patty as a ~It of the · make or~ Imm, lnt.er·corporatc dcposlu, 
tr.wtsactton (see Hote 1) advances or ln'tCStmenf:s 

(10) (11 ) ()21 (13) (HI 

/ 

. ' (15) (16) . (17) 

.~ rorwhlchthe 

Seandl r~ Wiu be utl~ by 
Unsearcd the ultimate recipient of 

fintS (end· l!Sait) 

(1 8) (19) 

For BA::rrr.UGARS LTD:, 

I - -

. I AMMAN S~GARSUD . 

ll~"--~'>>•I:).\\ \~ (C .- PALAi'mWA_f;ITJ 
· COMPANY SECRETARY . (M. RA'MPRABHU) · 

CHIEF'FINANCIAL OFFICER - ACSNo : 12560 . 
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Banrw1 Amman Sugars Umlted, Cotmbatare 

Comolktaled Related PartyTransactfcm ror the period rrom 1st October to l 1st March 2021 

~lnlakhs 

Additional dhdOSLR of retated party tnnsacticm · appUable on,IY in case the related party transaction relates to loam,!ntrr·corporate 
deposits,~ orln-..estmmts made orjtven by the lfsted entity/5lbsdltiry. These details Med to be disclosed only oner, durtn1 the 

~ns period when such transactkm was Wldert:aken. 

Oeufls Of the patty (tfued - ln case fn!>Oies are due to eflher In case any financial Indebtedness is inaned to 
entftylsubskiiat')') enteMt: Wlt.o the Oct:;iills of the COl.Wlterparty 

Valued the rrlited 
party as a result of the make or &Ive loans, lnler-corporate deposfu, Drtalli _of lhe toan_s. lnter:COfPC)l'ate Oeposfts, Advances or 1rlvestmmts 

tr.omoctm 
Party tninsactkrl as value of tnmacdon 

lnlnSKtfon (see Note 1) a<MllteS or Investments 

"S.Ho T~ of related Party , apprtMd by the cbtnt the feportinR 
H•nn 

Relatfonshlp of the transaction (see Note 5) audft committee period (see Hate 6b) "'"""°' Pl6pose for wh~ the 
COU'\terparty with the (see Note 6a) (R~lnla""J Opening ............. CoSt (see (lOJin/~e/ 

"'""" Seand/ finis will be utJUstd by 

"""" PAN ·Home PAN 
listed ent!tv or 1ts (fh4:>ees In lakhs) Balance 

Closing Balance 
(loan/muance ot Hote7) Tttrure : flter-awpor.1le 

Rate~) 
r ..... 

Unseand the ultimate A!dplmt ot 
. ""'1dWy ' ~/any~retc) -tl rufids (end·usaae> 

"'""''"""' 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) . (9) . (9) (10) (11) (12) (U) (14) (15) . (16) (17) (19) (19) 

"""""""""" ' Soinlariltll Enterprise Private Limited Promoter GrCJl4l Sale of Roods or 5ef'Vlces 10.00 0.30 
27 SUJm Ltd 

,. """"" ......... ~ Entet'prise Pr1v:1te l imited Promot.e1'G"°'4) Sale of Roods or services 0.12 0 .07 
Sl.ljmUd 

29 
Bannut Amman SVB Enterprises Private Limited PromoterGrCJl4l Sale of goods or services 10.00 O. t7 

. 5Ug:inUd 

30 
llanr\ll!Amman SVB Enterprises Private Umlted .......... Gri>«> Sale of Roods or seMces 0.12 0 .07 

S<,i"' Ltd 

JI 
llanr\ll!Ammln SVB Holdings Private limited PromocerG"°"" Sale ol goods~ 2fVkes 10.00 0.39 
Soran ltd 

n """"" ......... SVB Holdlnas Private Limited -.,.G....,. Sate ol 11oods or seMces 0.12 0 .07 
s.,i... Ltd 

n 
................. Velmurug:a Entetprises Prtvate Umlted PromocerGJOl4) Sale ol goods or servfces 0.12 0 .07 
Soran l td 

,. BmwrlAmman I Sri s v Balastbramanllm p ......... Remunen- HA "70.07 807.41 
s.,i .. Ltd 

" 
............... Sri s v B;llaslbramantn p .... ...,. Sale of Roods or sertk:es 10.00 2.1a 
s<.., Ltd 

,. ................. Sri B Saravanan ............ Remunen- HA 596 ... 538.28 
s.,i ... Ltd 

37 
................ Sr18Saravanan ............ Sale of RoOds or servkes 10.00 l .79 

( 5"pr>Ltd ·. .. 
J8 

................ BSanla""' .....,_,G....,. Sale of Roods er servlce5 10.00 0.41 
5"pr>Ltd . . 

" -- Sri MP Vljayakuntir -tDlrector Any other tranact.10'1 HA 0.50 
5"pr>Ltd 

.., ................ 5"TG<ntan -·- Any other ~ct.Ion HA 0.50 
s.,i...Ltd 

•• ............... Sri AK Pcnmalsamy lndeperident Director My other tranSllctlai HA 0.2.I 
5"pr>Ltd 

.CZ 
.................. Smt Racl\a Raman! -··- Airy other mnsactfon HA . 0.30 
s.,i...Ltd 

0 """"'"""""' SrlC Palantswamy Company~ ............. HA 2!.49 
Sups l td .. ......,.......,, SrlMRamprabhu 016ef FNndal Officer ......,..._ 

HA 17.99 
s.,i...Ltd 

fo

0

r BAN!J~AMfo/;UGARS Lrn .. 

{jt_L . 
. (M. RAMPRABHU) 
C HIEF FINANCIAL. OFFICE R 

_for~ANNA . . r~N SUGA\ :i LiD .·· . 

~~~ . · COMPANY SECRETARY . . · 
. ACS No : 12580 . . . 
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